INTRODUCED: April 9, 2018

Expedited Consideration

A RESOLUTION No. 2017-R030

To appoint Nicole Williams to the position of Council Liaison.				
	Patron	– Mr. Addison		
		s to form and legalice City Attorney	ty	
	PUBLIC HEARIN	NG: APR 9 2018 AT	7 6 P.M.	
BE IT RESOLVED E	BY THE COUNCIL OF	F THE CITY OF RI	CHMOND:	
That Nicole V	Williams is hereby app	pointed to the positi	ion of Council Liaison beginning	
April 16, 2018. However, such appointment shall not become effective until the appointee has				
satisfied all pre-hiring requirements for this position.				
AYES: 8	NOES:	0	ABSTAIN:	
ADOPTED: APR 9	2018 REJECTED:		STRICKEN:	
satisfied all pre-hiring requirements for this position. AYES: 8 NOES: 0 ABSTAIN:				



Office of the Council Chief of Staff

Council Ordinance/Resolution Request

TO

Allen L. Jackson, Richmond City Attorney

THROUGH

Council Chief of Staff

Lou Brown-Ali, Council Chief of Staff \\

MAR 2 9 2018

RECEIVED

FROM

Joyce L. Davis, Council Policy Analyst

Office of the Council Chief of Staff

OFFICE OF CITY ATTORNEY

COPY

Andreas Addison, 1st District Council member

Haskell Brown, Deputy City Attorney

Meghan Brown, Interim Deputy Council Chief of Staff INLB

DATE

March 28, 2018

PAGE/s

1 of 1

TITLE:

RESOLUTION TO APPOINT NICOLE WILLIAMS TO THE POSITION OF COUNCIL

LIAISON

This is a request for the drafting of an

Ordinance \Box

Resolution 🖂

REQUESTING COUNCILMEMBER/PATRON

SUGGESTED STANDING COMMITTEE

Council Member Andreas Addison

Committee Waiver

ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION SUMMARY

A Resolution is requested to appoint Nicole Williams to the position of Council Ligison for the 1st District.

BACKGROUND

Council member Andreas Addison has requested to fill the Council Liaison position for the 1st District. Ms. Nicole Williams has accepted the position pending final appointment by City Council in accordance with City Code Section 2.31. This resolution is requested to be expedited and adopted during the April 9, 2018 formal meeting as 1st district council liaison.

The resolution to be expedited and adopted during 4/9 formal meeting appointing Nicole Williams as the 1st district council liaison. The effective date of Ms. Williams' employment is April 16, 2018. The fiscal impact is \$70,909 to include salary and benefits.

FISCAL IMPACT STATEMENT

Attachment/s

Fiscal Impact	Yes No 🛛		
Budget Amendment Required	Yes 🗌 No 🛭		
Estimated Cost or Revenue Impact \$ Approximately \$70,909, Fiscal Summary: Salary and benefits			

Yes 🔲 No 🗵

Richmond City Council Ordinance/Resolution Request Form/updated 12:22:08/srs